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                                                                   Academic Calendar 2017 

 

Date Day Academic Activities 
                                                     *** Spring 2017 *** 
Jan. 07 Saturday Admission Test and Result 
Jan. 08 Sunday Beginning of Registration and Admission  
Jan. 09 Monday Professional Development Workshop for Teachers 
Jan. 12 Thursday Publication of Semester Final Result, Fall 2016 
Jan. 12 Thursday Orientation Program  
Jan. 14 Saturday Beginning of Classes 
Jan. 21 Saturday Special Admission Test 
Jan. 28 Saturday Last date of Registration and Admission  
Feb. 01 Wednesday Saraswati Puja 
Feb. 12 Sunday Last date of 1st Payment without Fine 
Feb. 18 - 27 Sat-Mon Midterm Examination 
Feb. 21 Tuesday Shahid Dibosh and International Mother Language Day 
March 14 Tuesday University Day 
March 17 Friday Birthday of Father of the Nation 
March 18 - 27 Sat-Mon Midterm Examination (Pharmacy) 
March 23 Thursday Last date of 2nd Payment without Fine 
March 26 Sunday Independence Day 
April 13 Thursday Class Attendance Marks Submission in SW by the Teachers 
April 14 Friday Pahela Boishakh 
April 15 - 20 Sat-Thu Teachers’ Assessment by the Students 
April 22 - 30 Sat-Sun Semester Final Examinations  
                                                     *** Summer 2017 *** 
May 01 Monday May Day  
May 02 Tuesday Professional Development Workshop for Teachers 
May 06 Saturday Admission Test and Result  
May 07  Sunday Beginning of Registration and Admission 
May 10 Wednesday Buddha Purnima 
May 11 Thursday Publication of Semester Final Results, Spring 2017 (except Pharmacy) 
May 11 Thursday Orientation Program (except Pharmacy) 
May 12 Friday Shab-e-Barat* 
May 13 Saturday Beginning of Classes 
May 20 Saturday Special Admission Test 
May 27 Saturday Last date of Registration and Admission (except Pharmacy) 
June 01 Thursday Class Attendance Marks Submission in SW by the Teachers (Pharmacy) 
June 03 - 06 Sat-Tue Teachers’ Assessment by the Students (Pharmacy) 
June 05 Monday Last Date of 1st Payment without Fine (except Pharmacy) 
June 10 - 18 Sat-Sun Midterm Examination  
June 10 - 22 Sat-Thu Semester Final Examination (Pharmacy, Spring 2017) 
June 23 Friday Lailatul-Qadr* 
June 24 - 29 Sat-Thu Eid-al-Fitr 
July 04 Tuesday Admission Test (Pharmacy) 
July 05 Wednesday Publication of Semester Final Result (Pharmacy, Spring 2017) 
July 08 Saturday Beginning of Classes (Pharmacy) 
July 22 Saturday Last date of Registration and Admission (Pharmacy) 
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July 27 Thursday Last Date of 2nd Payment and 1st Payment (Pharmacy) without Fine 
Aug. 10 Thursday Class Attendance Marks Submission in SW by the Teachers 
Aug. 12 - 17 Sat-Thu Teachers’ Assessment by the Students 
Aug. 14 Monday Janmastomi 
Aug.15 Tuesday National Mourning Day 
Aug. 19 - 28 Sat-Mon Semester Final Examinations  
Aug.30 - Sep.05 Wed-Tue Eid-al-Azha 
                                                     *** Fall 2017 *** 
Sep. 09 Saturday Admission Test and Result  
Sep. 10 Sunday Beginning of Registration and Admission  
Sep. 10 Sunday Professional Development Workshop for Teachers 
Sep. 14 Thursday Publication of Semester Final Results  
Sep. 14 Thursday Orientation Program 
Sep. 16 Saturday Beginning of Classes  
Sep. 23 Saturday Special Admission Test 
Sep. 23 - Oct. 05 Sat-Thu Midterm Examination (Pharmacy, Summer 2017) 
Sep. 27 Wednesday Last Date of Registration and Admission (except Pharmacy)  
Sep. 28 Thursday Classes Holiday (Durga Puja) 
Sep. 30 Saturday Durga Puja 
Oct. 01 Sunday Ashura* 
Oct. 15 Sunday Last date of 1st Payment and 2nd Payment (Pharmacy) without Fine 
Oct. 21 - 29 Sat-Sun Midterm Examination  
Nov. 23 Thursday Last Date of 2nd Payment without Fine 
Dec. 01 Friday Eid-e-Milad-un-Nabi* 
Dec. 03 Sunday Class Attendance Marks Submission in SW by the Teachers (Pharmacy) 
Dec. 04 - 07 Mon-Thu Teachers’ Assessment by the Students (Pharmacy) 
Dec. 07 Thursday Class Attendance Marks Submission in SW by the Teachers 
Dec. 09 - 14 Sat-Thu Teachers’ Assessment by the Students 
Dec. 16 Saturday Victory Day 
Dec. 13 - 26 Wed-Tue Semester Final Examinations (Pharmacy, Summer 2017) 
Dec. 17 - 26 Sun-Tue Semester Final Examinations  
Dec. 25 Monday Christmas Day 
Jan.06, 2018 Saturday Admission Test, Spring 2018 
Jan.10, 2018 Wednesday Publication of Semester Final Result, Fall 2017 
Jan.13, 2018 Saturday Beginning of Classes, Spring 2018  

 

* Subject to sighting of the moon. 
Parents’ Days will be organized by the departments at a suitable time in each semester. 
Authority reserves the right to make any necessary changes in the above calendar if required. 

 


